WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF‘THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON -

h BeeLy RErer ToAMERI3 ASC

May @ 1929.
Alderman, Tomnle P

: Hy, Je M, fildom.
Route i &,
Carthage, Misa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %O
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the
father of the

lato Corporsl Tommie Ps Alderman, Am. Lab, Oo, 4§ 184, whose romains are now

intorred in the 8t M X % M
& y e Ste 1#101 Amgrican Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Mourtheget~losslle,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ig survivead
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitationas to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ig particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

iy

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS, ,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, N

Act of Congress. Assisgtant.

Envelope.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 i

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded'to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American- Graves‘*Registration Service.

. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
qQuarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this efFett™Will be made on these forms.
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 In reply refor to QM 295 A-C

-

. . WAE DEPARTMENT '

OFFIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAY/
WASHING TON v

Alderman, Tommnie P. = 1232--H ; ! March 29, 1930
. ] : ' .

Mrs. Belle:Alderman,
Route #3.
fanthaglaniissiesippl.

Thig letter, which contains general information regarding the

‘pitgrimage to the gemeterles of Furope, is being sent to eaeh mother and

widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimae during Ehaf -
calendar year 1630, The general plan for the conduet of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & oopy oZ which is enclosed here-
with, In addition to the information shown in the regulaticns, the - "
following explains in detail some of the most important things comnected

‘with the pilgrimage,

Formal invitetions are being extended to: each mosher and wiflow
who has expressgd a desire to maeke the pilerimage during 1930 In 86
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with & view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women frcm the geveral stabtes are issusa 1d taged on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month agoe Inclcend mith each
jnvitation is a curd for acknowiedgment and it is quite important thad
you accept or 4dseclinc this invitation promptly in order that the neces—
sary railroad, stsamship and hotel reservations may be arrangeds The’
governmont will dgofray ail the nocessary expenses of the piligrimége,
including raiirosd fare, hotel accemmodations, steamship feve und al}
other incidantal owpsngés. It will mot provide anybhing other than the
necessary expensea so that you should bring with you guch funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uges distinct-
ly of a personal malure. ' ¢

Arrangements have been made with the Amorican Railroad
Association whioh assuros us the united support and cooperation of all of
the reilroads in the United Statecs in handling the mevenent to and from
New York City. Ths local ticket agent will socuro your railruad and
sleeper ticket end will make the necessary pullman resérvatisug. Jofore
your fepartiiré fram ycur heme we will mail you a ehosk, sufficieht to
pay for your meal, and other travelling oXpendes vhile enroute to New

 York, Your reilrgad tickeb will provide fur a round trip from your home

to New York ard apon arrival in New York the army officer 4im charge of

the New York officve will collect the peturn trip stub and hold it until

your return t0 New York fram Europ@. y
Upon arrival in New York, you will Wa met by an army offiser

30/994/ al=
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and escorted to a . ‘alass hotel where reservati’navo Yoen made.’
The duration of your otay in Now York will ke Trom 24 to 48 hours. At
“the proper time, you will be esecrtcd to the gseamship upon whith passage -
has beon engaged for Europes All of the women making this trip will s’
provided with cabin elass accommodations @board stcamers which moans that
from two to four will be quartcred in the same stateroomn, If you have
eny friend that you would like to be quartercd with we will cndeavor to
arrenge it if you will communicate with this offices

The occan voyage will last abeut 8 days and when tho ship docks
at Cherrourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially |
detailed for the purpose and takon im a spocial train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved,  The first day in
Paris will k¢ a day of rost, On the 2d-day, the women of cach party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldicr. In tho
afternoon thors will b¢ a rcecption in which the Froneh war mothers,
government officials, and promincnt eivilians will participate. The

* folloving morning tho groups going to tho different cometeries will leave
Paris, travelling'in moter busscs,; andfprocccd to the ceometerics where
they will remain for about 7 days.  Twenty-five women will be assigned
to oach bus and an army officor will have cherzc of the buss  The
itincrarics to and frém the cemctories and the faily itinceraries while at
the eemcterices have keen varied so as to take in- points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the bhattlefielfis where Amoriean troops
vwero engaged, Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
b days end during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinity. The cntire duration ef
your stay in Furope will be 14 days, wnd the itinersries have been so
arranged that cach day will be provifed for. Except im-casc of illness
or othor unavoidable causc it will not be possible for ony weman meking
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longor period than 14 Rays nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is propared to
pay all of hor oxpendes after leaving the party sinec the Aot'obeongrsss
authorizing the pilgrimasc spocifically states that the government shall
not pay the exponsos of any woman who willfully leavos her party,

: Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in Now

York City By army officers who will escort the motheoras and widows to the
trains which will take them heme. - Before leaving New York each women
will be provided with her return railroad tickét, a slceping ear tieket
and funds to coyer the cost of meals'and other travclling expenses

] Y I} . i .
4rmy officers arc being used' as guides and escorts throuwghout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
eharge, Arrangemeéntg have becn made for taking care of women who' may
»e taken sick #uring the pilerimage and alss to eare for the remains of
any who may die and prevision has boen made for returning tie remaing of
ony who may die to their homes, It is essontial that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quarturmaster Gengral with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergoney,
Medical care will be provided by eivilion agenzies, If such care is
needed in New York City it will bo furnished ¥y the hotal physicians or

30/994/ & o
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by local hospita. . soard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship®s doctors and an Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitelization and treatment of any women whq may need
it, In addition to this, six doctors.of the regular army.will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage, ;

Baggage will be limited to not to execeed two pieoes of hand baggage
and ‘the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, = ILaundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris,
~ Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stamd
the motor hus trip and the visit to the cemeteries,

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your eccommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre—
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quertermaster General:

Very truly youra;

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,
1 Enclosure,
Regulation,

30/994/ *Fw



. WAR DEPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON

" “.in REpLv. rEFER 1O, QM 2,93 A-C f 0 _ : October 8 , 1929,
Ll ‘ flderman, Tormie P, 1233 M.
L Mrss Beilo Aldermen,
Route 3, . v AL
Carthage, Mige.

- Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
_Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time Dbetween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now .interred in such ceme -
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congrese not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
pumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
gtich mothers and widows who desire to. make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. '

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19309 I B (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
(remimiiy. (No)

. -

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

: Age Health
A, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Goed) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Bpecify language spokan)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youts,

Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Aspistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Alderman, Tommie P. 1233-M June 19, 193

Mres. Belle Alderman,
Rt. #3,
Carthage, Vississippi.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodatione, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
eggential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° __ . .
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)
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' WAR DEPARTMENT Ko

b SCEROFESTHE QUARTERMASTER. GENERAL
] WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TOE.{{..E?E.—A-C

: May 2§ 1929.
Aldernan, Tommie P ;

Nrs J. M. Aldonmn-,
" Roube ¥ 8,
Carthage, Miss,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosged copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are thefhthor of the

late Corporal Tomaie P, Alderman, im, Labs Co. # 164, whose remmins are now

111 g
- tar:r:d in the St. Nihiel American Cemetery, Thiaueourt, Mewrtheget-licselle,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For!your réply, you may uge the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage. = | ’

For THe Quartermaster General,
Gt 2

- ‘ Very truly yours,

e

/ JOHN T. HARRIS,
4 Major, Q. M. Corps,

S o Aggistant
Act of Congress. ‘ cant .

Envelope.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

w perspasasary QMGROSAM ooy (sew) w0 June 12, 1931.

Mrs. Belle Alderman,
ROut e ','l" S r)
Carthege, Mias.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing

P eithpy of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
- folléWing the tion
) g phe ques 5
o) i %
%G ol s8]

czAs soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name @nd regurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requ?F?s nezpostage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
. %ﬁhis letter 1s being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who dfd notamake a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and aré&not making the journey in 1931.

€

w—y

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assigtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19322
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO EE 293 A-M

Aldermaen, Tommie P. (STH) Ne 1 Qetober 1, 1931 ed

Lfrn. Iﬂllo l".ldt’rmn,
Route %3,
Carthage, Miss.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized'by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1630. To datefﬁnformation has not
bsén received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased Vétaran named above.

In order that the records may be complete,, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is reguested you complete the forﬁ.below by writing
in the space provided, your answere to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope whﬁch requires no
postags.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage

in 19329
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engliah?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



QU 293 A-C . : .

ALDERMAY, Tommie P., Cpl

o

February 21, 1924

My, J. M, Alderman,
Route 13,
Certhage, lNiss,

Dear Jirdhe Quartermaster General desires to invite youp attention
to the inolgsed card which gives the permanent cemeteyy location of
the aoidier's grave in which you are interested,

. Whie American military cemetery is ons of those to be waine
$ained by the United Stetes for all itise in Europe, Bach grave will
Be marked by @ headstons of white marble, of dignified design, with the
mame, rank, division, organisation, dates of soldier's death pnd State
from whith hs ceme, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connsetion
with the improvement work now in progrese, 85 s00u as possibls and without
waiting for special actien or roquost en the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in‘effecting removal of the doad; the

utmegt réverential e¢are was exercigsod and morve thai willingly accerded
by these who pes¢formed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetusily meinteined by the Gevermssnt ia a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes, . '

Véry truly yoﬁn,

1~ Iuci, Mﬁii‘fﬂl*. UFE
Record sard. Re Ls OBTER %/@&L
. ' G,
b e TN



g S
ALDERMAY ,  Tommi¢ P., Cpl.

February 21, 1924

Mrs, Lepa P, Alderman Mlliams,
Marydell,
liss,

TR Mﬂﬁh Quartamﬂér Ganeral desires te invite your attoniion
t¢ the inclosed card which gives the perminent cometery location gf
ihe saldier's grave in which you ave inierosted, :

. Shis Mmerican military cometery ig ene of thoss to ba main
; $eined by tho United States for all Vime in Eurepe. Bach grawe will
" pe marked by a headstone af whife aarvle; of dignified design, with the
aame, rask, division, organdaation, date of saldier's desth and State
fram which he ceme, Headstonss will be p¥aced &% all graves im connetiion
with the improvement work now in progress, 43 2adn as possible wnd withoui
walting for speoial sotien or reguest od the part of relatives,

Ploase bo assured that in affesting removal of the dead, the
utnest réverential eare was oxeretsed-#Ad mops Ehan willingly accerded
by these who performed this secred ‘duty. For the futyre, thege graves
will ba perpetusily maiatsined by the Govarnment iwn-a mannsy hefitiing
the lest resting plase of gur heroes, ;

Vovy wruly ycim,

&ﬂ )
1" ‘11 "i' ‘ “-"l‘:f\- :
Cﬂl" 'ﬂ"i : -l- Lia ". _“ 'F‘ }-“':-_,: o a(MiK K
P S o\ ‘ *: :
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Alderman, Thmmie P. (8TM) July 11, 1932

iyrsw Bolle Aldoermen,
T 3
aph &7 F ]

hlladelphiie, WMiss.

Dear Madam:

The Aet of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provigion of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer-here{m—

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-M

Alderman, Tomnie P. (StM) . Sept. T, 1952,

Mrs. Bells Alderman,
RFD 8,
Philadelphia, Miss.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimagss are authorized.
To date no reply has Dbeen received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions lilsted, sign your

name and return this lettsr in the snclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2, Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health;

3. Do you spsak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

Encl:
Env.
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DISINTERMENT

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

" To 'be prepared in triplicaté.

STATION

GHAUMONT (HTE MARNE)

DATE SN JANUARY 19,1922,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

Trmo.

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters,

1. Name ALDERMAN, Tormie P,

2. No. 3064044

S MIRAn KRG 1a LN RN R v

Am. Lab, Co, #1084

S

. Meningitis _supperative sedy.

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank

7. Grave No. %1% Sec.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

_______________________________ 15. ﬁrave,No._"_“_“:j_"TL Yot S50 ol e
BESPTON LR TR A i BOWA sattats el 00 16O TS ) e o g ‘Row 0y PO
9. : S
18. Cemetery _Americem Otye, . 19. Commune or town _imemcourt,
20. Dept. or County ___ Haute-Marne, 51. Country rFramee. A

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 92

23, Disinterred (Date) dum 19,1922,

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name | Tommie P.Aldexrman. .. ..
Ranke ..oty Gt Hha ) gp il gt

Gr.No., 313, Y
25. Was identification disc found on grave markeriéﬁgffﬁﬁ_“u”

______________________________________________________________

On body? .. Yes

Signature Junior Technical Assistan

el

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body?

GIENN C.DARSEY

(If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of .body in detail).

Ho effects found,

Post mortem on head

T N LoTPe Lt et L o e s 3 il ey il e i e i B S A R o o

In uniform snd wooden bhox.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above?

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Jan 19,1922, By _ii_-f;i_.-_G,H@i‘ﬁY

)
31. Casket sealed by »
<Y :

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor 7 7 -

\\:guﬁz) ‘9’3

Ak

u LA

___________________________________________________________

_AoRCHENEY

S /'f4/,.,-f <
A % .rw:';; et P as o b |
T e g R
41 o L1 .bj"_:‘ N -
i __f,':l—‘-l'-Lﬂ*A"V
.-'//




=y

L3

Y a
SHIPMENT.  (Show wctual marking of box.) Box' Moy B4 @=26 808 sl (il LU st Wi ki

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Designation of Body: i

Name __ Topmie P. ALDERMAN. . ... . . W0 i Serdn) No. 3064944

Rank__@ple . ... _ Organization . _Am, Lab. Co. 184 ?‘ T SR e

Consgigned to: "
W

Name of Permanent Cemetery St. Mihiel Aweér. Co. 1233,Thisueourt,l-et-M,

= ~ " by,
Casket boxed and marked (Date) . Jan 1919225 W By/ i A Re OHBNRY T S0
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

ig correct.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

43.

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date =/

_______________________________________________________________________________________

Shipped from Raiiggg i
ght

fMichael Plotkin Q-/

____________________________________ A

Rednterrad, .. ot 1T 1) AUGTED R IOER ™ ™Mo .
(Date
Grave, Noie. .. Je il il O R o Y
Shat il Blra Bl o b Lot B0 WM M5 sk Row o . | (LTRSS s L A 4

G.R.8. Representative -‘t;a é:h

A.E,DEWEY,1st yLien t,QUC

e 11 = &



G- R. 8. Form. No. 16-A Place ... RIMAYCOURT . (HTE.MARNE)
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIJ%L Date ........dANUARY 19 1922,
1. REMAINS oF ... ALDERMAN, Tomnie P. ' Serar NUMBER .. BOBLILL
RN OmL Y , ORGANIZATION ..., £ ¢ L&D .00.1210-184
2. Disinterred (date) : Jan 19,1922, From (give completelocation) :

Greve No, 512, fmericen Oty No. 92, Rimencourt, (Hte.Merne) .
By : Group ... .9, 0 Unit...... Section No.4,

3. Reburied (date) - AUGUST 24, 192 2 In {give complete location): Gr.15, Row 20,Bk.B.

Cemetery 1233, Thieucourt, M B9 M)

Tn’ casket and Shlp‘plnc' case
By : Group ... Reburial RO BRI A Ay . Nature of Reburial

4. Report as to nature ol orizinal burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

An-uniforn and wogden hox,

v
Body badly decomposed. Recognition impossible.
5. (@) Identification taga : Buried with body ? . . ¥gg. . Ongrave marker ? Yos
(b) Other means of identificatiofi [owid upon disinterment, and general remarks :
r !
No effeats found, .. Posf mortem . on Read. . . . ...l i

6. What does examination of body show as regards the followi ing identifying items ?
MAD-b-G-V-B-Q-lO-ll-la-;,O
(a) Heiglit (actual measurement) .Unable to determine RlefBR=gd=24-25=-26-27.,

@_m&— 106-15"16 e

g 3 7
(b) Weizht (estimated) : Ungble to determine 7
(¢) Mair—(Color Unable to Gatermizze
Quantity ' Inable to éetarmirﬁ
 Characteristics . ' Unable. to. ﬁetermi
(d)y Tair on face—Color . .done /
i Diagram represents the mouth wide open
lLocation
ocation done Not fally develc:peu -~ %2.
. \ Quantity None \

(r) Permanent marks on hody (old sears, peculiaritics,

or missing parts): lone

None s
eyt
s NI TR e R R D
7. D sinterment % _,,,,.ﬁ R 7 _{.;L"!’_.j// )
supervised by rk o /‘/' b:‘?#..n,f‘,‘fﬁ ottt 'l-ry'\]‘lpl oved : jﬁg”"aﬁﬁ]
gb i A.R.Ohhﬂhf GCIJ ('ri”l')RﬁL’i‘Eéﬂ%g
®. Reburial \/ é Z D\"""‘“"“ :
superyised by . / < /"/’f’“fw'-"& Approved : | L) _L‘:..b
i i-il-l-l ij--—ﬁ AO -El. DE‘-'V.EE

Titledls t,Lieut, Q1. Cs



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF & R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding manbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in ¢ase no means of identification
en body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied-

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made " disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in caskef, wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whetherrecognition is possible, and ho\\ the

body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement a]lould be as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State whether identification fags were lound buried with body and on gcrave marker
by reporting ** Yes” or ‘‘No'

(6) State whether or not body appears to have b2en a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body. other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

G Give all information as to body description and dental chart as“nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should he very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth- are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or'canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing feeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the lollowing basic conditions : Lozt teeil, crowned teeth, Dhridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deforimity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through ‘previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be seratched out, thus ¢

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel PORCELAIN CROWN
gold porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus ;

BRIDGE WORK Black in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge,gold .md porcelain hridge)
lhll

: TN x o “fLVE.R FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as , 2 GOLD FILLING C.QLD FILLING
possible (1 lock in and label old, GOLD FILLING
silver, cemnend), thus @ &9

WY A W CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity. DECAYED DECAYED

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) 4 Draw diagram of relative size and shape ol plate block in teeth attached and indieate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ elasp ©

7. Show uname of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving =aine.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
sarne.



G.R.S. Form No.115 COUNTRY. SR RATICEaTN g = e : Sﬁ%

=
Cemevemy NoW ™ o st = RN Shee LN ol sEEnnEats e File No. _RHF6R6I ..

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

I, DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card:-

(1) Name ... ALDERMAN,. . Tommie. Pe - Ser. No. ..3064944 ... )
(2) Rank ...C@TDe .. Organization ..AMs.BEha. 00 184 . . ..)

) KR J

g AR Y T e O Oy T i
B. Registration Card.— (Check Reg. Card Int. against Lioch siindintes)

(4) Cause of death __ Meningitis Supperative Sedm. . ... . . . ) TYP.9B__

)
(5) Grave No. ....Akd..... Row TZIITTED Plot ZRZTT7T. . Sect. deai k) CKR."mzZZ%:w

11. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; card ugrees with 74

B. A. G. 0. DISFOSITION CARD Date of receipt L’]J!m AR

(6) Relationship . 14A1T4x§ .................................

(7) Name . —hw j.ﬂul_&.._ad) Q‘Q.CLJL»"\ YA
(8) Address .. (,)M e A

(0) Desires remains brought to U. 8.7 ...[L.

(10) Desires remains brought to U, S. and interred in National -
(6= A=D ARt A P S S S e e

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? .. -

e eaea R et s st e aan——

M‘“ﬁh“
C. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE Dievof: Conmiea tlon e, o Ll S

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
Tf. 805 nenecliyesuch HiNEoTmAtIon o et Ahi L st Ul oupill idey 20
(13) A, G. 0. Files EXAMINED by .- ER L A (Date)_m$m;mm;.L;' s

P AN RSSLE DB Carrespondencq,/;Has reference been made to Filse No.
Cancellation memos,¥ [{.Lg4%//). Does such correspondence, if con- /7
1 taining request for Misposition, reconcile with $hat of A« 6. 0. 2=/ <
{ h 7 (Specify "Yes or "No",) If "No", give date of communication, the
L LK i nams, address, and ﬁplationship and substance oﬁ-request.

FAd /. A
e 21 Soeiin eCalss
.L¢¢;+ngwﬁmwz;§uéf_ A2 iz Lt L2 Calia

3 el ¥ (...r.. z el i

4//‘7“,;/,{17‘/'%::_4,.{’1/3
.J‘

) 6. m, B Fiios EXAVINGGNRY RIS oo i e (Dene) B2 000

SCDEMARE St [ (*‘Er 9Bt ,/2-6)

(over)

NQ
MY %,,

\-_



TLTS gggAt ACTION
A S MORAND UME T 0D M O T P A O oI (D EG G O e e i e el S

6" Removala.of Remains  (withincustody oflG R St o e

(17) TInstructions that remains be left undisturbed ...
G e it WG YT e et G BELT R 8 G 0 i

BURIGIRM 5o FORMENO - L P ANMAGE - (DATE) it L T

% (190 ey ped Nby ket . nh (Chacked by . prriiedopiar, Sei(Datkol)

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

/:7/4, .,_f;j({ (?21«) 2 «/ e g doitans

w.,.‘c..,_ ey et e W S
;

A

Z

S T 2 B /(/f e 1 .}._!_.;':’;.._;'_.Lr_:-.;'..-af..,...._._.......J... Sl Ao

T A B A L SR L A T T I Y S N W AN e 2 Y iy e

/

i
D. Dispatched (Date) ... L (Let: Erang. Nol. /Z/ y

¢z2k¢ 2. 2?% Zj'%ﬁev ﬁ&Zﬁzafzﬁgf/ﬂfgﬁ K/z)

APPrOVed by S e I e e L NI

{ Dt S TR SR U ey o

W M’MX—WM /ZXW)& ‘L/J /0 - 13 a).

W(U e WWW‘.&;@@"

W__‘, a//é ! /F

¢l !

el




G.R.S. Form #120 ;
WAR DEPARTMENT

Shipping Inquiry. ,
W ) £ OFFICE THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T

£ GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

TO:
Cpl. Tormie P. Alderman

Jebl

LS WASHINGTON -
£ | W
Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.%.C. //fizbiﬁl/ﬁbj

J. M, Aldermen, Carthage, Miss. Route #3.

SUBJECT: Remains of

The records of this office show that you have PRIHEINXEAKZE XK

T___n t_expre
7

is-eymmie_si;;e_._;:.eggr_sli,ng-;:stgmm

S

If these are not the correct instructions, please changs them.

changes on reverse side of this sheet.

Make

Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of ths body

‘to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., Haetional

‘?f T ==

emetery; or (3) remain in France.
¥

By authority of the Quartermaster General;:f© ;% )
EA, T:,;).S.] /8<-PIERCH,
olonel, U.S, Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET

Brothers 1-—)/\

(Name oldest firat) 2.

AP S
Sisters

anster

Note:- Instructions on the reverse sid
before filling out this paper. jab

| !

f

| {

T

|

g} . 1
H

L [ LT<F~ __Relationstfip.. A\ 4 e
e of this sheet should be carefully read

nmeunut expense,




JUN28I920

A
“_ INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

!

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for thew in

b

this matter

4. If YOI are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living

Near you, to fill out this paper.

-

. 5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relat ves are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in

the case of tais body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.



' ﬁﬁ” l
l// -4 . -92~8 . MAY 10 1920
o,.R,S,Form #4120 ° : ' .
Shinning Ingquiry." AR DEPARTHMENT *. tvh
' OFFICE OF THT QUARTTRIASTSR GENTRAL OF THT ARMY
GRS vvs REGISTRATION STRVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief, Arrves Reciotration oor‘vgm.l‘i.c., W W
AT Mrs. Lena Ps Alderman, 2ﬂ4gﬁgb § 3, ]Blcssom. ;;;;;E§‘—#-—————-£;;;?

SUBJECT: Disposition of remnins of Corp. Tomrie P. Alderman. ‘})V
Recorda of this office rhaw your request to be as follows: /Y
Remrine to be Not retumed t0 Us S.e....... INEELTEA v -ecnmeese positnsasescats g
Shappedvbn ot TRl ne Ui e T SO DR Non et . Ok .
on Form . %
- No\ed Ap - ’77 ..... o
...................................................................... /.' I, O SRS Y BRI e R e H _-f }
mate 2 A
If any modifications of the forezcing are desired vlease fa{ U
write same fully on the other side of this sheet. P ;h
Tne nearest living relative may choose botween, (1) return { b 1
by of r‘f-m":'ma to homss for burial; (2) interment in Arlincston, Va, W/ 8 ;
4 Netionnl Cematery; or (3) remnin in France. ' y
iou ars requested to £fill out the followinz without del& B 99
~nd return in enclosed mennlty envalone, vhich does not reqygre aX o
vostaze, : Vs

By authority of tha Quertermaster Genernl

NHARLRS C. “I"‘PCF‘ ﬁ \\
Colonel, U,5. Army.

NAVE OF NO, & STREET

'-'Jidov%_uq@ UL

;;M(Nzrn ol da: irst |
ather m- .‘
ot fFatt; (RS Ora

Brothers

TOWN

[45]
=
n
o
©
1
w

sv]

The transfer of u‘d;‘.; W e B

!'55/7154/L3"L en :.1.!-3‘1?} at gqv\'r‘:x;_,_;“bnt eXpense.




\ﬁv/m WM/Z"%W& /40- /M.AM "3"“3
Qe \/u,\t W M\.&. Si/wu, \"CMLJ'LMW%&\UW
Nevnelvoy NFuhaaed e e W\\W

Hf\uh Lol Qo ad/z/’facfﬁxw/fwli?j

,_}i("“ ?%ZW%&DM %A?/.L/

Pa—

“wm«-"-)‘\ : . . 3 ; .‘



FR— Ay

(Surname.) (Christian name in full. (Army serial number.) \ A%

S Y0 Yoy A Ambulance 1abs_ GO 184

(Rank and  ganizat ‘_1' .
State your relationship to the deceased ‘ MJ AAL
[4 7 e

Do you desire the remains brought to the United State. ? _ A :
X (Ye- or no.)

Alderman Tommie Fo. . 3.064'_944‘ \)‘"\

If remains are brought to the United States; do you L,
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.) !
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give 1ull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(]

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (l;ixpross office.) (Telegraph oflice.)
(Number and street.) D ---- 5(‘ity orfown.) 4 (State.)
p R | sieifd /i '
) 0k A U/ A U, \ -
(Sign here) \\J-lf LA\ ‘-‘--;Hv’lﬁk‘ LEO). }
(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.) m"m(-(‘ily,-mwn, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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1. G.R.S, Form ¥o.l, TGBS i lo

=ls .c 3064.94:4 . " ’) f

¥ 1 o
2 l‘@%}nna.:oo“bé‘l{}".'loto'n ’ sv0c0e s
S lock Lottars) 1st ndwe &'initials
A 184th Labour Battallion

°

'o’00a0'OGC.lQﬂ.O)OQOOOOIOIOEGGCOUSot.a
Renk Co. Ret & corp
Dec, 10, 1918 leningetis

;aeao-oc.coolcton.inoooooao‘oaoﬁeccooe.

Date of Death ause é; Imown
9
D8%e,11,,1918

64 aocan). @99 0B 000BQETO000CLOOERDDOOERSE

ta of Burial Cematory
71 srzit:‘?oo:oaltl¢o‘0l0loolotitt-c.nt'cool..
freve No Plot Mo, or latier
Ri naucour t Ht, Marne

ni"..'..'..l Il...'.lll.......‘

Tovn-Jerune(block lotter) Doy
9, Nams »};vzgiﬁﬂ%%" 8524 HADhQATARe e BTTE P4 v s
Ckock mothod of warking
10. Buried with Lod@S3Lttached. grave mark
;dun Fication ”agﬁ yes OTF
11. If name vﬂkw vn tags mlq.ingi ve mark

3.

©e v s 4 a9

Q\on
&y 3 % £
35 o . . e« 0 0
"ll..".‘.%’..{:’;?‘..f. -,x ’...v’l 0 s

LGP TR &

X

o
lba .oo-oaomh.ooo-

Map referencsy

%

.‘4....‘...;..‘.."'..

tormented Qﬁt31de cem
s etary

o-..aano-oo-.'t.mé‘:‘oodooud‘c.o0-...;0'0000
B o bt aoad

134 and. Lite

e e i co;ot--oo-c

G-ve name of Chaplizi

b?oﬂguroano

-m

3 L‘.e...oo.-\_u.a.t....-d?p&-a..s




e, T / -

/" /,r' j, “"’_1'
: { ! 74
/ crRAVE@POCATION/B
™ - pochTréN OF THE GRAVIFOT

PR (&:_]_derm&n,?:%é@‘lfb.TommiﬁoP. .................. -

urname. ) (Number.)  (I'irst Name and Initials.)

..... Cple..Coe=184 labor Battelion. ... . .
(Ri%ilé:g!e SEldeathi Ll .#2 38, (Organization.)

DATE OF EURTATIDE0 oIl 918 o T8 sH s sty Sy S

Ceuse of death.Madtoid itis,suppurative,

' i iemd Sec.Lls
PL;‘U?&%%%AL : 0 - Rimauc ourt .Hap:be,-l,{ar:na e

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify elearly what map is used.

. A
....Grave .4 313, Amevican Grave Yard s le
....Rimaucourt ,Haute-Marne,- France, -+ -+ - J
A
AR ANV N TN R L e b s T B S
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?. YB3 Y7 Cross?..NQ,......
Headboard?. ... NOS %/ Bottlef. ... ....
. e N0
IDENTIFICATION' TAGS : M A TN
Was one buried with body?...yRg., ... ... W A o
Was one fastened to name peg or 4 ¢ ]
stake used as a grave markerf..Yeg  f........... E{ Sltaed S

Lol
) P i
If name unknown and tags missing esc“ip“%. and mArks
should be given here : | f: l‘\—‘gi F
\ \ #

r %

T .Nearest .rea]_.it.iveb. Evy .wii‘c\ OO e

bshert C2Davis
1°LtM.C .Regia%rar‘,

""""" (Siasiabire mad iR % BOSP A0 AP0, 0TG5S 1

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service‘



October 17, 1921.

293,8-Cam.$71676 (Aldermmm, Tommio P., Cple)Cty.$92-Sht 6.

The Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S. Ammy (Cemeterial Division).

‘Mrs, Loma P. Aldermam Willimms, Morvdell, Miss.

CGase of Corporal Tommie P, Alderman, ' | gl % %/-M . ol

1. In reply to your letter of October 3, 1921, you are advised
that the records of this offlce contaln yowr reque st thut the
remains of your late lmsbaud, Corporal Tomie P, Alderman, Am-
bulance Labor Co. Noe. 184, be permanently interred im Framce,
and mﬂtmtlms have been iscued that yowr wishes be complied
with, !

2. You are further sdvised that the progress of the work in
Prance has rendered it necessary to establish a definite policy
 governing requests relative to the retwrn of the remains of our
soldier deadj therofore, the Secretary of War has directed that
no change of requests relative to the retwrn of a body will be
oconsiderod after August 15, 1921, In view of this polley it is
too late to 1ssue instructions for the return of these remains,

3+ The Amerlcan Cemetery at Rimaucourt, Department of Haute-liarne,
wherein the remains of this soldier are mow interred, is a temporary
American cametery, It will be necessary, therefore, to remove the
body to the nearest permmnent American cemetery where the grave L3
will be marked by a suitable headstone and will be perpetually
maintained in the most careful and reverent mammer by our Goverune
mont a8 a memorisl to the late soldier's supreme sacrifice.

4, Agfter the Lody has beem reinterred in ome of the permanent
Amoricmn cometeries you will be duly advised of the mew grave
locatiom. You are assured that the Govermment will never forget
your priceless gift to the canse of freedom.

By authority of the Aoting Quartermaster General:

a g T . 3
2.

MAILED R . Qﬂ A m‘
0CT 14 192! st i .é’(g ﬁ 3
QR g 3

1012
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’ Foonms = W%ﬁ .D‘.te:

"'I‘D‘:.— _{JCIJ‘:v WI0M BRLNCE, GoR.Sa - #11e ¥ mber /7/é/7é !

Flecse furﬁisa iunformation as indicoted helow rcgng1yg the following soldier

hALE /9{/ c/r:’r‘%:ak 774(»{/ e 7D WUABER J&é%{, 5@/
(RANE CD/D ORCANTZADTION /7/ ; '

“os | Cunestion’
; S
1, Do Pol tlculbmu iven MoBe 411 Xroper naies to be
bave ' ! ori-ted in FLATY BLOCK
{ IEITERS
- " i \
2 D:te of Death ' % o _
3 Cause and place of death
4 Fumber of Casud ty Ceblegram
5 D.te buried
I
6 | Grovo Location >
| (a) Complete record required j
(b} fime of Cemeterv or Commmie
2 ol roquirod 5
7 o reported burisl ‘
8 Hes report been confilmed by
G'RCSJ
& Report as to Grove larker a2
 § 3 .
10 | Roport as to Ifentification '
Tags
11 t/ho ig nearecst relative?
iz Tas ¥/R beer rotified? . i A
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M
Aldermen, Tommie P. (StM) Sept. 7, 1932.

Mrs. Belle Alderman,
RFD #8,
Philadelphia, Miss.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorlzed
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and raturn this letter in the snclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage 4] ;f#
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") i%Ldg)ag
2. Please state your age and condition Age:(}~;§ A Q»w
of health: Health: }j,&;pwgg_ »
3. Do you speak Engligh? i
vV
4, What other language do you speak? YLEO™A
/A"f,ﬂi_, ’; / : |
Mt Rt Clid i
Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY THIS 15 THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE A8 NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.
B ; i (ha ”#‘

For The Quaytermqster General, b

: ? D Very truly yours, '

i CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Addorman, Thomie P. (ST) July 11, 1932
rs. Belle Aldermin,
D 8,
hiladelphia, Miss.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widoew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations FPor the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by thig office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar.of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 92 293 A-M

Alderman, Tommie P, (STM) M- October 1, 1931

Mrs., Bglle Aldermen,
ROTEE—fB— U\.l&-#%

Carthege, lMisse
—————————

Dear Madam:

Reference is made 10 previoue corresponderice relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers tc the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which reguires n
postage. ;

b Jboiydﬁ"désifé'to mdke a'pilgrimage R

in 19329 Do /

i

2. Please state your age and condition age: O

of health: Health: ?f.u-ﬂ, Rl
3. Do you speak English? 'sz/-\\

O/
4. What other language do you speak? MO
Sign here -

For The Quartermaster General,

/
4

Very truly yoyrs, /[ /

- é”k&

Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A d - - ¥ ar
‘”;ikfﬁﬂggé Eﬁﬁ%ﬁ%—hﬂ Cples (StM) M June 12, 1931,

Mrs. Belle Alderman,
Pout(} ;'?3'
Carthage, Miss.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended,

To agsure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9 A
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A—C

e

Alderman, Tommie P.  1233-M June 19, 1930

Rt. #3
canthage Mississippi.

\E

Dear Madam:

Mrs. Belﬂ§§§lderman,
v

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the questicn below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon ag you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youga.

.);\

0 :
DO YOU DESTRE TO fMAKE THE PIL/%M URING THE YEAR 1931? 7// i
P ; (Write answer here)

(S1gn here)



Hardmgw‘
TS A%Gk f L . / / /r, /wz/z/(/t.\-.. Q

1233 0?
# 4 I’
S 7{“ b s )/ Do,
@@ﬁZyu} the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.
Mrs, Belle Alderman )W

(Name) &

Rt, #3, Carthage, Leake Co., Miss, §
A\

(State)

S
L &'7"””14—;

| By o

(Town or City)

U. B. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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WAR DEPARTMENT

&

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Alderman, Tommie P, 1233 1M,

Mrs., Belle Alderman,

Raute-#s ® O+ <

Mi
;_Jwaﬁ iss.

h_:
ear Madam: A

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the

October 8 , 1929,

United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpensés of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total

States Government,

December 15, 1929,

number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of

such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages,
o make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and planes completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this

office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

the number who desire

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) ~ (No)
R T o el
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage L
in the calendar year 1930? g (Yes) (No) %
2, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) / 7 e
WA TN b G Age Health Tpo>"
4, Please give your age and state of health, -/ (v (Years) (Good) (Poor) N
A, e " A
/ “‘-.:,' fTA B ¥ \ f ﬂ
1Y) "l en English 7 (Yes)  (No) J
5. What language do you speak? 1“0 Other language 'fg
i 29 (Specify language spoken) S
For The Quartermaster General '?
Vé(y truly yours
‘! Ez V\w&g\ ,..,5._,-'\—16 y/
Encl. Jo,';a T, HARRIS,
Act Majors, Q. M, Corps
Envelope Apsistant,

W oy £ Wly 0 2atb Uik









